
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 4th day of September, 2008, served via e-filing a true and

correct copy of the foregoing, with the WUTC Records Center. The original, along with the

correct number of copies (4), of the foregoing document will be delivered to the WUTC, via the

methodes) noted below, properly addressed as follows:
David S. Danner
Secretary and Executive Director
Washington Utilities and Transportation

Commission
1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

_x_ Overnight Mail (UPS)
Facsimile (360) 586-1150

_x_ Email (records@wutc.wa.gov)

I hereby certify that I have this 4th day of September, 2008, served a true and correct

copy of the foregoing document upon parties of record, via the methodes) noted below, properly

addressed as follows:

On Behalf Of AT&T Communications
Letty S.D. Friesen
AT&T Communications
Law Department
919 Congress Avenue, Suite 900
Austin TX 78701-2444
Confidentiality Status:

Hand Delivered
__ U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)
.x., Overnight Mail (UPS)

Facsimile
_x_ Email (lsfriesen@att.com)

On Behalf Of AT&T Communications:
Charles H.R. Peters
Schiff Hardin LLP
233 South Wacker Drive
6600 Sears Tower
Chicago IL 60606
Confidentiality Status:

Hand Delivered
__ U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)
.z.. Overnight Mail (UPS)

Facsimile (312) 258-5600
x Email (cpeters@schifthardin.com)

On Behalf Of T-Netix:
Glenn B. Manishin
Duane Morris LLP
Suite 1000
505 9th Street NW
Washington DC 20004-2166
Confidentiality Status:

Hand Delivered
__ U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)
_x_ Overnight Mail (UPS)
__ Facsimile (202) 478-2875
~ Email (gbmanishin@duanemorris.com)
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On Behalf Of Complainants :
Chris R. Youtz
Sirianni Youtz Meier & Spoonemore
Suite 1100
719 Second Avenue
Seattle WA 98104
Confidentiality Status:

On Behalf Of Complainants :
Richard E. Spoonemore
Sirianni Youtz Meier & Spoonemore
Suite 1100
719 Second Avenue
Seattle WA 98104
Confidentiality Status:

On Behalf Of Commission:
Marguerite Russell
Washington Utilities and Transportation
Commission
1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 47250
Olympia WA 98504-7250
Confidentiality Status:

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X Overnight Mail (UPS)
Facsimile (206) 223-0246

x Email (cyoutz@sylaw.com)

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X Overnight Mail (UPS)
Facsimile (206) 223-0246

X Email (rspoonemore@sylaw.com)

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)
Overnight Mail (UPS)
Facsimile (360) 586-8203
Email (Word version)

X (mrussell@utc.wa.gov)
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